CITY OF MILWAUKEE
LaTasha K Gatlin 00 PR 21 P 22 48

6051 W Fond Du Lac Ave CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
Milwaukee Wisconsin 53218
atashagatlin@yah n

April 10,2020

City Clerk

ATTN: CLAIMS

200 East Wells Street, Room 205
Milwaukee Wisconsin 53202-3567

Dear City Claims,

December 24, 2019 at 6051 W Fond Du Lac Ave the home that 'm renting flooded
sometime between the time of 10:20pm or 1 1pm. The next day T had learned from my
landlord Ricky Bates that it was caused by a water Pipe that break by the the City of
Milwaukee water company and that’s who I should contact due to the damage.

On that day my daughter and [ was watching tv and the living room when I saw water
entering the living room coming from the dining room. I actually thought that my dog
was using the bathroom in the house and that’s something that he doesn’t do. I gotten up
and looked out the patio door and saw that the whole front area was flooded with water
the water. Starts flooding the house very fast. My daughter sat on the couch I went in the
room sit on my bed and the water made it halfway up the furniture and bed. I proceeded
to tell my daughter let’s go and got my dog to leave the home at this point. Due to us
feeling very unsafe in the home at that time. We proceeded to leave the house the water
was at our waist area my dog had to swim out of the home into the car. We had a hard
time getting the car out of the driveway once we finally gotten it car out of the driveway.

The car start moving slowly. The side of the seat airbags popped out my daughter
screamed in tears saying mama please pull over she was in pain from the airbags. I made
it to Marathon gas station on 42th and Silver Spring. My daughter and I found out we left
our phones. I wanted into Marathon gas station and asked him can I use their phone.
That's when I called 911 they told me about the incident at hand and they transferred me
to the fire department. The fire department told us to contact the Red Cross I contact the
Red Cross Red Cross they never contacted me back. After I contacted Red Cross I called
my family and we were picked up from Marathon because my car wouldn’t even start any
more it was stuck at Marathon gas station. The next morning 1 called a tow to get the car
and tow too my home. Due to the damage of the flood my landlord told me to contact
FEMA. FEMA told me to contact you guys aswell.



The estimate 35,000 it Ruin 2 cars, furniture and everything else. Some of the things that
I didn’t have receipts to send to you. But I did get copies of the receipts I do have, for the
2007 Nissan maxima I'm giving you guys a call and I was told that to explain that Fire
Stone complete auto and Milwaukee auto repair wouldn’t give me a damage estimate due
to the car flooded. They told me to take it to Nissan dealership and they will do the
damage estimates. That’s why I only have one estimate for the car. I have videos if you
can send me your email address I will send you the videos of the flood damage that
happened in the home on that day.

Sincerely yours,




JOHN AMATO NISSAN INC.

CURIONER e e 3 6 19 72 5200 N. Port Washington Road, Glendale, Wl 53217
(414) 964-4400 - 1-800-992-7294
. » ¢ *INVOICE* . ©  www.amatoauto.com

LATASHA GATLIN
6051 W FONDULAC AVE

MILWAUKEE, WI 53217 PAGE 1
HOME:414-745-0107 CONT:414-745-0107 Nt
BUS : i S CRLT _ _ SERVICE ADVISOR: 7034 JASON GUERNDT
C O COLOR CIVEARE = o0 ol [ LICENSE | MILEAGEINJOUT | TAG
GRAY | 07| NISSAN MAXIMA 100100/100100 [T532
~ DELDATE |PROD.DATE| WARR.EXP. [ = PROMISED RATE _.RAYMENT ~ INV. DATE
_ s b R
01JAN07 DO : 17 30 04FEB20 127 95) CASH 26FEB20
"R.O.OPENED = | - | OPTIONS:  DLR:CAD-S ENG:3 .5 Littér Gasoline

13:53 04FEB20 |13:45 26FEB20
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL
A C/S: ENGINE NOT CTTING ON AND CAR IS COMPLETLY DEAD, WAS FLOODED FROM
A PIPE BURST
509 SEE TECH COMMENTS
;o _ 4821 ICSP ' (N/C)
%l ¢ ¥ ¢ % % R
WILL NEED FULL INTERIOR ALL HARNESSES AND ALL CONTROL MODULES TO
START-AFTER VEHICLE IS TURNED ON WILL NEED TO RE-SCAN AND DIAGNOSE IF
ANY OTHER ISSUES ARISE.
 TO GET VEHICLE RUNNING $12009.83
Ahkkkhkrkkhkhkrhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkdhhkhhdhhhhhhhkhdhhdkhdkhkhkdhk
B NISSAN 27 POINT COURTESY INSPECTION, -INSPECT AND TOP OFF TIRE
PRESSURES, ALL VITAL UNDER HOODrFLUID ‘RECORD OUTGOING MILEAGE
' 27N NISSAN 27 POINT COURTESY<INSPECTION, "
AND TOP OFF TIRE PRESSURES, ALL VITAL
HOOD FLUIDS, RECORD QUTGOING.MILEAGE,

4821 ICSP (N/C)
Jok ok ok ok kok ok ok koK ok ke ok ke %k kK ok ke ok ok ok
EST: :127.95' : : 04FEB20
NOT ACTUAL MILLAGE AS VEHICLE THANK YOU.: FOR YOUR. BUSINESS
DOES NOT _START { A SURVEY CONCERNING
; ~IH: 'ISIT... PLEASE RETURN IT
COMP SATIS FIEf) IF THERE ARE ANY
QUESTIONS PLEASE s@ONTACT YOUR ADVISOR
AT 414-964-4400
‘Thank you for choosing fdE . ALL PARTS & ?ny iJwarramié&hmn the pr&)dud'!?"ésgl‘.c.i DESCHIPT|ON e TOTALS i b
i ere! I{ i
i e NEW ORIGINAL | franlacturer. s betmeen, tha reta | LABOR AMOUNT 0.00
We appreciate the EQUIPMENT O bt b vo | PARTS AMOUNT 0.00
opportunity to serve you. is, ire risk h
If for any reason you are Wy ingisy il esid by B UNLESS EZalisw a“fnéhapiﬁ‘gr?n?ﬁceaso?° Ehg GAS; OIL. LUBE 0.00
not completely satisfied _ AUTI;:HI.S"}NE OTHERWISE prnduct} is w_ith‘ the buyer. The seller | SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00
Pt oot | | Svice SPECIFIED | S, dectine, 3 i o | wo 000
[, mmediately. e Thank You | ity o ‘finess' for a | TOTAL CHARGES 0 D0
LRt b o gl pupcse, o, the selr 7 55 IS /ADUUSTMENT 0.00
SERVICEHOURS | ~ BODY SHOP SALES HOURs | ot puson 0 sssme for i s ["5ALES Tax 0.00
MONDAY-FRIDAY MONDAY-FRIDAY MONDAY-FRIDAY Tl;e buger acrn?r\:rled?es being so | pLEASE PAY R
7:00 AM - 5:30 PM | 7.30 AM - 5:00 PM 9:00 AM - 9:00,PM | dformgd priegto the sele. g, 1 THIS AMOUNT
SAT ; SAT. BY SAT '
8:00 AM -'5:00 PM APPOINTMENT 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM
ONLY Rk U
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. Seller's Name: Lh ('l“%_"i"( Y tﬂ}’ly [ [ / ( Narne: L»g_f//-;z; ﬂ'?/) U ;:._% a-+ “ )

T Co-Oumer:

Seller's Address :;“ };'Z@ N, ‘575{" Address: S ;": gw W 2(,}94.

S e

iy M odgu ke e cite WV s see  UOLS
swtes | LT zipode: D37 [ state: (1) Zip Code: 5329)(?
phones: JIL-F56- 798 phoneit L] ] 4/~ T4 5-loy :
gEE ‘ Drivers License & : p.o.8. 3~ 25 7(3

Description Of Vehicle Being Sold:

H¥Year:. 2_00" & -5 Miake: VQZ ! Jé g b} [le! Eég@g, *Color: . .;:{Za 8

MadatDeseription: 1/ | lﬂ&‘_{_}ﬂ | |

Wil "’JVU\S C2IY23M3 1A% swemien:_HC[3220Q3

ﬂrehlde 1D Number}

mggerﬁﬁeadwg QE] g 5 | Miles

Disclosure & Warranw
The seller certifies that the odometer reading of this vehicle is correct to thelr knoviledge, and that the seller has not modified the dometer, disconnected it, orrolled
back the mileage during their ownership. y

This vehlcle Is belng sofd "As 1s”, meaning there is nowarrzniy for any defect and all repalis are the responsibility of the BUVER unfess the SEUER indicates any repairs
for whlch they will pay for here: /A
 OYICE: DEALER PROVIDES NO INSURANCE.
Na Tases Have Been Collected By Seliing Auto Dealer,
‘18 %o be pald by SELLER, The BUVER herahy assumasa]lﬁnanclai

e i g

esponsibllity.

Payraent :
SELLER certifies to the BUYER that the SELLER fias the authority to seil this vehicle and transfer the title to the BUYER. The SELLER further certifiesthat
the title is free of liens. N

SELLER aclmowledges receiving the following payment from the BUVHER to transfer ownership of this vehicle,

Sellfﬁﬁﬂﬁ?f&'ﬁfﬂéhicle:ﬂ ’Lb {Bq @ TOTAL TAX: @;&

Signatures

gt the best of thelr knowladge, all the information an this Bill 07 Sale Is carract. The SELLER has recelved payment from tha BUVER and hereby transfers

SELLERandBUYERag:Ee iy proiey :
l(=YH-Zo17 A/? . Js/ V) H-H-2017

own i;;"-‘:
A=y

Siznature of SELLER #3 Date slst@jamfiu‘l’éﬁﬂ Hhate:

Signatura of BUVER #2 Date



L WWW.ASNEWRESALE.COM

" AS New Appliances
5825 W NATIONAL AVE
WEST ALLIS, Wi 53214
(414) 476-6922
sales@asnewresale.com

s fle ﬁp;zfiaxmz

INVOICE

BILL TO SHIP TO INVOICE # 76865

BATES, RICKY 6051 W. Fond du lac DATE 07/09/2018
Milwaukee, Wi DUE DATE 08/08/2018
920-791-9282 TERMS Net 30

SHIP DATE TRACKING NO. SALESPERSON

07/12/2018 Thursday NW

eSS e Tl e RRiE NG

RETAIL:STOVE - GAS 1 289.00 289.00T

2018-08667, Frigidaire, stainless and black, sb, pi, broiler,

oven light and window, digital pad with clock and timer. @

RETAIL:NO REMOVAL : 1 0.00 0.00T

RETAIL:NO HOOK UP /f\ﬁ%ﬁv 1 0.00 0.00T

RETAIL:DELIVERY O v 1 30.00 30.00

DELIVERY- MILWAUKEE ONE PIECE DELIVE&R§N

METRO MILWAUKEE, EACH ADDITIONAL PIECE"IS $5

90 day warranty on parts and labor. Units outside of the Milwaukee SUBTOTA 319.00

metro area must be brought in for service work. All repairs are TAX (5.6%) 16.18

performed by the As New Appliances service department weekdays TOTAL 335.18

during normal working hours of 9am-4pm. Warranty does not include PAYMENT 335.18

cosmetics, clocks, oven timers, USED gas lines, ice makers, or food ,

lost due to malfunction of of freezer or refrigerator. There are no cash BALANGE DUE $0.00

refunds.

Cardholder agrees to pay to issuer total charges per the agreement between cardholder and issuer.




AS NEW APPLIANCES

5825 W National Ave Jul 11, 2018
West Allis, Wi 53214 314 PM
(414) 476-692. Na'Quoya
IWtp://asnewres: - com

Receipt KimXR Cash
Layaway $285.18
Total $285.18
Amount $150.00
Tendered $150.00
Change $0.00

AS NEW APPLIANCES

5825 W National Ave

Jul 11, 2018

Wesl Allis, Wl 53214 315 PM
(414) 476 6922 Na'Quoya
http:/fasnewresale.com

Authorization 093302 Visa 3809
Receipt [IP5

VISA DEBIT

AID AQ 00 00 00 0310 10

Layaway $285.18
Total $285.18
Amount $135.18
Visa 3809 (Chip) $135.18

Ricky Bates
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MILWAUKEE,

12106

7010 WEST GOOD HOPE ROAD

Wi 53223

PH: 414-353-3100

— FURNITURE — 30-Day Low-Price Guarantee

T LaasShac Gractlin

DATE Q‘IQO/g

SOLD BY Qﬂwe

ADDRESS (()(\) 5 \

0 ?0(\0( L LaC W

DELIVERY/PICK UP DATE

L™

q- 7,90/8

cIry

LA

93

PHONE

Qry ITEM

ORDER NUMBER

UNIT PRICE TOTAL

THINENT

/8

67

xy

Ur

.’?;1 /{

07 OF

TERMS:

« All claims must be within 48 hours

+ Delivery does not include setup

+ No refunds - only store credit is issued

« All floor models are AS-IS - Final Sale

+ We will not be responsible for damage that
occurs after leaving the store or during transit

+ Orders are not subject for cancellations,
exchanges, or re

SIGNATURE

| choose not to have assembly |SUBTOTAL
service done by FlexPay " TAX
nital here ¢ LG DELIVERY

ASSEMBLY
C.0.0

TOTAL
RECEIVED BY DEPOSIT
BALANCE

e
Ww.f\\eyéayfu rniture.com

We Appueciato youn Butineds



11344
7010 WEST GOOD HOPE ROAD
MILWAUKEE, WI 53223
PH: 414-353-3100

— FURNITU RE — 30-Day Low-Price Guarantee

e DATE LDBYz— 7
Ladnsha Geddia R VEVIPE /mw 2
ADDRESS RY [C UP ATE
- (OO Ol (T +(\n/\f’@ &D(,\ Lac ﬂ-\')é’.g-’)
M luxa Koo _O23\R »
~+[ORDER NUMBER
i _ UNIT PRICE  TOTAL
| L A @@@ 36[F O
a2 oY nrelon
/5?()(') / /38//3\3
W 29094, r}faﬁmﬁsr
TERMS: | choose not to have assembly [SUBTOTAL |(, | ¢ ° o0
« All claims must be within 48 hours service done by FlexPay TAX 3¢{ s [l
« Delivery does not include setup s z
+ No refunds - only store credit is issued Initial here/>C L. (31 DELIVERY | (p5 SO
+ All floor models are AS-IS - Final Sale ASSEMBLY| ~——
+ We will not be responsible for damage that c o D ToTAL | 7/ § Ll
occurs after leaving the store or during transit[ oo - e 5 gy
. Orders are not subject for cancellations, Ce R DEPOSIT |7 OO + |CO
exchanges, or r BALANCE | S [ &~ o,

.
ww ex_]z{ayfurnitu re.com Aﬂﬂﬂwmj(){l/& Em



12462

7010 WEST GOOD HOPE ROAD
MILWAUKEE, WI 53223
PH: 414-353-3100

FLEX%’%

— FURNITU RE — 30-Day Low-Prlce Guarantee

NAME

; DATE SOLD BY |

AUDRESS DELlVERYIPICI{ UP DATE /) =
CIT\? \ Z1P { !/
1(’11:0!»:15- > : ORDER NUMBER

QTy : DESCRIPTION UNITPRICE  TOTAL

L) H / \( : {
B ) l { 4 )
1
Aideg
Tl
- TERMS: I choose not to have assembly |SUBTOTAL

+ All claims must be within 48 hours service done by FlexPay TAX

+ Delivery does not include setup i ‘
e Initial here/

+ No refunds - only store credit is issued hialsls DELIVEDY
+ All floor models are AS-IS - Final Sale ASSEMBLY
+ We will not be responsible for damage that csO-D TOTAL

occurs after leaving the store or during transit

2 ; RECEIVED BY

» Orders are not subject for cancellations, DEPOSIT

exchanges, or returns BALANCE
SIGNATURE , ;

www.flexpavfurnitiire com %4@0]&6@(&[@ Lot gf/A/ﬂPM
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12107

: 7010 WEST GOOD HOPE ROAD
MILWAUKEE, WI 53223
PH: 414-353-3100

y Low-Price Guarantee

— FURNITURE — 30-Da

e | DATE SOLDBY / /1 //)
RODRESS Ere DELIVERY/PICK UP DATE T
— -
l(mkgp..'i ‘ ORDER NUMBER
o ", UNIT PRICE __ TOTAL

TERMS: | choose not to have assembly [SUBTOTAL
. All claims must be within 48 hours service done by FlexPay TAX
. Delivery does not include setup ot [
s tial h \

. No refunds - only store credit is issued A DELIERY
. All floor models are AS-IS - Final Sale ASSEMBLY
. We will not be responsible for damage that -C.O.D TOTAL |” /i

occurs after leaving the store or during transit - S

: RECEIVED BY /

. Orders are not subject for cancellations, DEPOSIT |,

exchanges, or returns BALANCE |
SIGNATURE £ ] SE

Wo Apuneciat you Gludiness

www.flexpayfurniture.com




FLEXE 2

— FURNITURE —

30-

12355

i 7010 WEST GOOD HOPE ROAD
MILWAUKEE, WI 53223
PH: 414-353-3100

Day Low-Price Guarantee

-~ ']
id S

——

/1 bs fn X
i : b i

NAME DATE < ¢ : SOLD BYA 117 /0
ADDRESS : DELIVERY/PICK UP DATE &,

CITY ; ZIp :

E(‘II(?t;TFi. ) : ) 'ORDER NUMBER

DESCRIPTIO

p i3

UNIT PRICE  TOTAL

/1
il

—
Al i
Yo f

TERMS:

. All claims must be within 48 hours
Delivery does not include setup

No refunds - only store credit is issued

All floor models are AS-IS - Final Sale
. We will not be responsible for damage that

-

occurs after leaving the store or during transit
. Orders are not subject for cancellations,
exchanges, or returns

SIGNATURE

www.flexpayfurniture.com

| choose not to have assembly |SUBTOTAL
service done by FlexPay TAX
Initial here DELIVERY

R ASSEMBLY
c.0D <

TOTAL
RECEIVED BY DEPOSIT
BALANCE

We Auteciate you Gudineds



Clean Up Workers

This is my receipt of what | paid the helpers from helping me clean the
house out.

«Tashell Gatlin $100

«Toni Thompson $300

«Anthony Thompson $300

«Trinity Gatlin $100

«lvyonna Sawyer $100

«lasia Sawyer $100



You unlocked FREE SHIPPING 'til 11:59pm PT!*

MY ORDERS | NEW TODAY

"ORDER CONFIRMED!

order # 1021318417

VIEW STATUS

YOUR ITEMS

T-fal $8.99
Comfort Locking Can Opener

Qty 1

MCM $599.99
Black 'MCM' Logo Reversible Tote
Set

Qty 1

Partial Payment
2 x 5300.00 smart payments

ORDER SUMMARY

You've elected to use the Smart-pay option on certain items.
See My Orders for details.

Order subtotal 5608.98
Today's subtotal 5308.99
Shipping & handling $7.99
Tax S34.55
Today's total 5351.53
Order total $651.52

PAYMENT DETAILS

shipping details billing information
LaTasha Gatlin same as shipping
6051 W Fond du Lac Ave

Milwaukee. Wisconsin 53218-

5629

United States

T: (414) 745-0107



1 5:309

‘ 4 Search

@ securel.store.apple.com - Private

Your Devices

You're signed in to 4 devices with
klatasha88@gmail.com.

Latasha’s Lata:
Apple Watch

PP iPad
Apple Watch Series 3 View
View details

Don't see your device here? To link a
device or make changes, view your Apple
ID settings .



Additional info

Purchase date November 13, 2019

Payment method Pay later in 4

Card used Visa **** 6258

Order reference XJFO9T7D-1




B ARy mwl w Wl Wl Ewd

Your Devices

You're signed in to 4 devices with
klatasha88@gmail.com.

Latasha’'s iPad

iPad

Don't see your device here? To link a
device or make changes, view your

iPhol

IPhon



Additional info

Purchase date November 29, 2019

Payment method Pay later in 4

Card used B  Visa ---- 6258

Order reference XB54MWV6-1




Order Details

Ordered on December 18, 2019 Order# 113-0758003-0056225

Shipping Address Order Summary
LaTasha Gatlin ltem(s) Subtotal:
6057 W FOND DU LAC AVE Shipping &
MILWAUKEE, WI 53218-5629 Handling:
United States Total before tax:

Estimated tax to be
Payment Method

kA ;.—mm

collected:

Grand Total:

Delivered Dec 19, 2019

Package was left inside the residence’s mailbox

o © Return window closed on Jan 31, 2020

Buy it again

$10.99
$0.00

$10.99
$0.00

$10.99



Order Details

Ordered on December 18, 2019 Order# 113-7350806-6900244

Shipping Address

LaTasha Gatlin

6051 W FOND DU LAC AVE
MILWAUKEE, W153218-5629
United States

Payment Method
kAR Ak mw

Delivered Dec 21, 2019

Package was left inside the residence's mailbox

£ b Return window closed on Jan 31, 2020

Buy it again

Order Summary
Item(s) Subtotal:
Shipping &
Handling:

Total before tax:

Estimated tax to be
collected:

Grand Total:

$5.71
$0.00

$5.71
$0.00

$5.71



Order Details

Ordered on November 18, 2019 Order# 113-2585606-9843425

Shipping Address

LaTasha Gatlin

6051 W FOND DU LAC AVE
MILWAUKEE, W1 53218-5629
United States

Payment Method
mokRow ok k mm

Delivered Nov 19, 2019

Return window closed on Jan 31, 2020

Buy it again

Order Summary
ltem(s) Subtotal:
Shipping &
Handling:

Total before tax:

Estimated tax to be
collected:

Grand Total:

$20.99
$0.00

$20.99
$0.00

$20.99



October 1, 2019
Order #5451907-119744

Delivered Tue, Oct 8 (Package 10f1)

Return window expired Mon, Jan 13

Hide details ™

Order summary

Subtotal (1item) $39.99

Shipping Free
Tax ® $2.24
Total $42.23

Order #5451907-119744

]

Payment method

Paid with PayPal

Billing address

Latasha Gatin
6051 W Fond Du Lac Ave
Milwaukee, W| 53218

$42.23

1item

Your Zone Zebra Bedding Comforter Set

$39.99
Y& Write a review

Delivery address

LaTasha Gatlin
6051 W Fobd Du Lac Av
Milwaukee, W1 53218



Can't see images?

belk Shop Coupons  Stores

Free Standard Shipping on All Orders or Buy Online & Pick Up Free in Store

Latasha, your item(s) has shipped!

Orders with multiple items may arrive in one or more
shipments for faster delivery. Please allow up to 24
hours for tracking information to be available.

Order Date: 11/29/2019
Order Number: 79183946

QO

LaTasha Gatlin | 6051 W Fond Du Lac Ave | Milwaukee, WI
53218 | 414-745-0107
Shipping Method: Standard | Tracking #:

Status: Shipped

Black & Decker Airswivel Ultra

Light Weight Upright Vacuum Subtotal: $99.99
‘; Cleaner Pet
i
(P¥ One Size, No Color
Qty: 1
$99.99
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5:06 AM Tue Mar 24

Done & ; : A zulily.com

Zb(ebeg/ New Today Ends Soon Shop by Category Q @

Shipping address: Payment info:
LaTasha Gatlin LaTasha Gatlin
6051 W Fond du Lac Ave Visa ****7395

Exp. 10/2022
LaTasha-De'Vin Kitchen
Milwaukee, WI 53218-5629
United States

Items Price

& Norpro 53499
& ;‘\ Carbon Steel Cookware Set

W& Status: Delivered

track package

Smart payments
® @ Paidin full

Contagious $16.99
Pocket Marsala Moto Jeggings, Size: XL/XXL

Status: Delivered

track package

Smart payments
® @ Paidinfull

Subtotal $51.98
Shipping $0.00
Tax $2.91

Order Total $54.89

Questions? Contact us: or send us an e-mail; service@zulily.com



5:04 AM Tue Mar 24

Done < by A zulily.com

Welcome, Latashal Order Status My Account v

ZUW New Today Ends Soon Shop by Category v/

< Back to my orders

Order # 9020801614 | March 18, 2019 print receipt

Shipping and payment information for 0 out of 2 items can be modified

Shipping address: Payment info:
LaTasha Gatlin [
6051 W Fond du Lac Ave Payr

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53218-5629
United States

Shipping address: Payment info:
LaTasha Gatlin [
6051 W Fond du Lac Ave PayPo

Milwaukee, WI 53218-5629
United States

Item Price

Inspired Home $219.99
Cream White Filomena Acrylic Leg Ottoman Coffee Table

Status: Delivered

track package

Subtotal $219.99
Tax $12.32

Total $232.31

Shipping address: Payment info:
LaTasha Gatlin P
6051 W Fond du Lac Ave Poyril

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53218-5629
United States

1% A an [ TPHPAP



5:04 AM Tue Mar 24

Done ¢ = /3 : & zulily.com

Welcome, Latashal Order Status My Account v

ZMW New Today Ends Soon Shop by Category v

<{ Back to my orders

Order # 4021202228 | March 19, 2019 print receipt

Shipping and payment information for 0 out of 1items can be modified

Shipping address: Payment info:
LaTasha Gatlin Apple Pay
6051 W Fond du Lac Ave

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53218-5629

United States

Shipping address: Payment info:
LaTasha Gatlin Apple Pay
6051 W Fond du Lac Ave

LaTasha-De'Vin Kitchen

Milwaukee, W| 53218-5629
United States

[tem Price

True Religion $49.99
Meet Me At The Equinox Distressed Halle Capri Jeans - Women

Status: Delivered

track package

Subtotal $49.99
Shipping $5.99
Tax $313

Order Total $59.11

Questions? Contact us: or send us an e-mail: service@zulily.com



5:03 AM Tue Mar 24

Done < G A zulily.com

Welcome, Latashal Order Status My Account ~v

ZMW New Today Ends Soon Shop by Category v

< Back to my orders

Order # 1021811653 | April 7, 2019 print receipt

Shipping and payment information for 0 out of 1items can be modified

Shipping address: Payment info:
LaTasha Gatlin LaTasha Gatlin
6051 W Fond du Lac Ave Visa ****7305
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53218-5629 Exp. 10/2022

United States

Shipping address: Payment info:
LaTasha Gatlin LaTasha Gatlin
6051 W Fond du Lac Ave Visa ****7395

Exp. 10/2022
LaTasha-De'Vin Kitchen
Milwaukee, WI 563218-5629
United States

Price

True Religion $19.99
Black Horseshoe Side-Laced Tank - Women

Status: Delivered

track package

Smart payments
@ @ 1x$9.99pastdue details

Missed payment

Attempted payment of $9.99 charged to
Visa ****7395 on Jun 7, 2019 failed.

~ . L Aam oA



5:02 AM: Tue Mar 24

Done < & zulily.com

Welcome, Latashal Order Status My Account v

Z(,(Ebeg/ New Today Ends Soon Shop by Category Q @

< Back to my orders
Order # 4011875299 | August 18, 2018 print receipt

Shipping and payment information for 0 out of 1items can be modified

Shipping address: Payment info:
LaTasha Gatlin &
6051 W Fond du Lac Ave Payra

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53218-5629
United States

Shipping address: Payment info:
LaTasha Gatlin P
6051 W Fond du Lac Ave Pay©

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53218-5629
United States

Item Price

Cuisinart $48.99

h
Y 2-Qt. Deep Fryer
':{‘r‘__ Qt. Deep Fry

Status: Shipped

Smart payments

@ @ Praidinifull

Subtotal $48.99
Shipping $0.00

Order Total $48.99

Questions? Contact us: or send us an e-mail: service@zulily.com



5:02 AM Tue Mar 24

Done &

‘& zulily.com

Welcome, Latasha!

2ulity

Order Status My Account v

New Today Ends Soon Shop by Category v O\ @

Order # 3013031544 | September 17, 2018 print receipt

Shipping and payment information for 0 out of 1items can be modified

Shipping address:

LaTasha Gatlin

6051 W Fond du Lac Ave
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53218-5629

United States

Shipping address:

LaTasha Gatlin

6051 W Fond du Lac Ave

LaTasha-De'Vin Kitchen
Milwaukee, WI 53218-5629

United States

Item

Jessica Simpson Collection

Payment info:

P

Pay "

Payment info:

P

PayFi

Heather Gray Hooded Layered Trench Coat - Women, Size: L

Status: Delivered

track package

Smart payments
@ @ Paidin full

Price

$59.79
Subtotal $59.79
Shipping $5.95
Order Total $65.74

Questions? Contact us: or send us an e-mail: service@zulily.com



Delivered Tue, Oct 8 (Package 10f 1)

Your Zone Zebra Bedding
Comforter Set

$39.99
Y Write a review

Order summary

Subtotal (1item) $3999
Shipping Free
Tax @ $2.24
Total $42.23

Payment method

Paid with PayPal

Billing address

Latasha Gatin
6051 W Fond Du Lac Ave
Milwaukee., WI 53218

Feedback

Delivery address

LaTasha Gatlin
6051 W Fobd Du Lac Av
Milwaukee, W| 53218

Order #5451907-119744

O RALALECRL LR UL ELL L RO



5:01 AM  Tue Mar 24

Done £ ) 8 zulily.com

Welcome, Latashal! Order Status My Account v
Zu&;eg/ New Today Ends Soon Shop by Category v Q @
Order # 2014288361 | October 14, 2018 print receipt

Shipping and payment information for 0 out of 2 items can be modified

Shipping address: Payment info:
LaTasha Gatlin P
6051 W Fond du Lac Ave Payrd

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53218-5629
United States

Shipping address: Payment info:
LaTasha Gatlin P
6051 W Fond du Lac Ave Paysi

LaTasha-De'Vin Kitchen
Milwaukee, WI 53218-5629
United States

ltems Price

PUMA $14.99
Black & Dark Gray Track Jacket Set - Toddler, Size: 4T

Status: Delivered
track package

Smart payments

® @ Praidinfull

iXtreme $49.99
‘ Black & Red-Trim Shifting-Check Putfer Coat & Snow Bib Set - Toddler, Size: 4T

Status: Delivered
rack package

Smart payments
® @® Paidinfull



Order Invoice #4021202228 | Zulily Page 1 of |

[ 2601 Elliott Avenue, Suite 200
z Seattle, WA 98121

< Back to my orders

Order # 4021202228 | March 19, 2019
Invoice #4021202228

PRODUCT PRICE QTY INVOICED SUBTOTAL

Brand: True Religion $49.99

2ik SKU:

Subtotal
$49.99

1 Name: Meet Me At The Equinox Distressed Halle Capri Jeans - Women
Quantity Invoiced: 1 $49.99

Shipping & Handling
$5.99

Total Tax
$3.13

Grand Total
$59.11

As soon as your order Is placed, we authorize the card for the full order value to confirm that funds are available. We capture the funds (charge your card) once your
items are in transit to the Zulily warehouse, but no later than the fifth day after card authorization. Authorization does not charge your card.
In some cases, your card is charged immediately after the funds are authorized. This happens when your order contains the purchase of a gift card or a voucher, is

being paid for using a pre-paid card or is being shipped directly from the product's vendor instead of from Zulily's warehouse. If any part of your order is not fulfilled,
you will receive a refund.

For more information, see our FAQ.

hitnefwww 7nlilv com/account/invoices/4021202228/4021202228/print/ 2/18/2020



Order Invoice #1021811653 | Zulily Page 1 of 1

. 2601 Elliott Avenue, Suite 200

Z Seattle, WA 98121

< Back to my orders

Order # 1021811653 | April 7, 2019
Invoice #1021811653

PRODUCT PRICE QTY INVOICED SUBTOTAL

\ Name: Black Horseshoe Side-Laced Tank - Women

Brand: True Religien $19.99 Quantity Invoiced: 1 $19.99
SKU:

Subtotal
$19.99

Total Tax
s112

Grand Total
s$21m

As soon as your order is placed, we authorize the card for the full order value to confirm that funds are available. We capture the funds (charge your card) once your
items are in transit to the Zulily warehouse, but no later than the fifth day after card authorization. Authorization does not charge your card.
In some cases, your card is charged immediately after the funds are authorized. This happens when your order contains the purchase of a gift card or a voucher, is

being paid for using a pre-paid card or is being shipped directly from the product's vendor instead of from Zulily's warehouse. If any part of your order is not fulfilled,
you will receive a refund.

For more information, see our FAQ.

Tt Hramamar mnlilv eam/acceannt/invoices/1021811 653/102181 1653/Dr1nt/ 2/18/2020



Order Invoice #6020243700 | Zulily Page 1 of 1

4 2601 Elliott Avenue, Suite 200

2 Seattle, WA 98121

< Back to my orders
Order # 6020243700 | February 17, 2019

Invoice #6020243700
PRODUCT PRICE QTY INVOICED SUBTOTAL
¥ Name: Denim Button-Up Sleeveless Romper
Brand: Mapalé §32.99 Quantity Invoiced: 1 $3299
SKU: AMPM_5726_DENIM_L

ol
: 3 Name: Navy Ruched Strapless Maxi Dress - Women
A 1 Brand: Love, Kuza $19.99 Quantity Inveiced: 1 §19.99
E " SKU: LOVEKUZA_DS60252NAVY_NAVY_M

Subtotal
$52.98

Shipping & Handling
$7.99

Total Tax
$3.41

Grand Total
$64.38

As soon as your order is placed, we authorize the card for the full order value to confirm that funds are available. We capture the funds (charge your card) once your
items are in transit to the Zulily warehouse, but no later than the fifth day after card authorization. Authorization does not charge your card.

In some cases, your card is charged immediately after the funds are authorized. This happens when your order contains the purchase of a gift card or a voucher, is
being paid for using a pre-paid card or is being shipped directly from the product’s vendor instead of from Zulily's warehouse. If any part of your order is not fulfilled,
you will receive a refund.

For more information, see our FAQ.

GUs EERY SRR B L YARNiaTalalh}



w() Farberware 4L Deep Fryer,
“ Al Stainless Steel

o $39.92
¢ Write a review

Order summary

Subtotal (1item) $39.92
Shipping Free
Tax @ 52.24
Total $42.16

Payment method

Visa ending in 7882

Billing address

LaTasha Gatlin
6051 W Fobd Du Lac Av
Milwaukee, WI 53218

Delivery address

Feedback

LaTasha Gatlin
6051 W Fobd Du Lac Av
Milwaukee, Wi 53218

Order #5961971-330064

YR PO OO RN OO



5:01 AM. Tue Mar 24

Done £ ; ' A zulily.com

Welcome, Latasha! Order Status My Account v
ZMW New Today Ends Soon Shop by Category v q @
Order # 2014288361 | October 14, 2018 print receipt

Shipping and payment information for 0 out of 2 items can be modified

Shipping address: Payment info:
LaTasha Gatlin 7]
6051 W Fond du Lac Ave Payrt

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53218-5629
United States

Shipping address: Payment info:
LaTasha Gatlin P
6051 W Fond du Lac Ave Payl

LaTasha-De'Vin Kitchen
Milwaukee, WI 53218-5629
United States

Items Price

PUMA $14.99
Black & Dark Gray Track Jacket Set - Toddler, Size: 4T

Status: Delivered

track package

Smart payments

@@ Paidinfull

iXtreme $49.99
Black & Red-Trim Shifting-Check Puffer Coat & Snow Bib Set - Toddler, Size: 4T

Status: Delivered
track package

Smart payments

@ @ Paidinfull



4:58 AM Tue Mar 24 ; _ : 2 18%

& zulily.com

[ 2601 Elliott Avenue, Suite 200
Z Seattle, WA 98121

{ Back to my_orders
Order # 9016246174 | November 13, 2018
Invoice #9016246174

PRODUCT PRICE QTY INVOICED SUBTOTAL

NameMustard Packable Puffer Coat & Storage Pouch - Women

BrandMISS LONDON $16.79 Quantity Invoiced: 1 $1679
SKU:MISSLONDON_BJ73742A_MUSTARD _L

Subtotal
$16.79

Shipping & Handling
$5.99

Total Tax
$1.28

Grand Total
$24.06

As soon as your order is placed, we authorize the card for the full order value to confirm that funds are available. We capture the funds (charge
your card) once your items are in transit to the Zulily warehouse, but no later than the fifth day after card authorization. Authorization does not
charge your card.

In some cases, your card is charged immediately after the funds are authorized. This happens when your order contains the purchase of a gift
card or a voucher, is being paid for using a pre-paid card or is being shipped directly from the product's vendor instead of from Zulily's
warehouse. If any part of your order is not fulfilled, you will receive a refund.

For more information, see our FAQ



Welcome, Latasha! Order Status My Account v/ Uso v

New Today Ends Soon Shop by Category Q% @

Order # 543958589 | August 2, 2017

Shipping and payment information for 0 out of Titems can be modified

Shipping address: Payment info:
LaTasha Gatlin LaTasha Gatlin

5286 N 29th St Mastercard 78234
Apt 4 Exp. 03/2022

Milwaukee. Wisconsin 53209-4859
United States

Shipping address: Payment info:
LaTasha Gatlin LaTasha Gatlin

5286 N 29th St Mastercard 77778234
Apt 4 Exp. 03/2022

Milwaukee. WI 53209-4859
United States

ltem Price
alr]o_  Sweet Home Collection $73.99
Gray Lattice Pinch Pleat Reversible Comforter Set. Size: King
4
Status:
Paid in full

Subtotal S73.99
Shipping 55.95
Discount 55.00
Order Total ST4.94



Order Details

Drdered on October 28, 2019 Order#t 113-7511748-3640241

Shipping Address

LaTasha Gatlin

6057 W FOND DU LAC AVE
MILWAUKEE, WI 53218-5629
United States

Payment Method
KKK f_.mm

Delivered Oct 29, 2019

Return window closed on Nov 28, 2019

Buy it again

Order Summary
ltem(s) Subtotal:
Shipping &
Handling:

Total before tax:

Estimated tax to be
collected:

Grand Total:

$21.97
$0.00

$21.97
$0.00

$21.97



Order Details

Ordered on October 24, 2019 Order# 113-6222806-2383403

Shipping Address

LaTasha Gatlin

6057 W FOND DU LAC AVE
MILWAUKEE, WI 53218-5629
United States

Payment Method
ok Rk »mm

Delivered Oct 28, 2019

Your package was left on the back porch.

Return window closed on Nov 27, 2019

Buy it again

Order Summary
ltem(s) Subtotal:
Shipping &
Handling:

Total before tax:

Estimated tax to be
collected:

Grand Total:

52799
$0.00

$27.99
$0.00

$27.99



Order Details

Ordered on November 8, 2019 Orderft 113-14203%376-3001009

Shipping Address

LaTasha Gatlin

6051 W FOND DU LAC AVE
MILWAUKEE, W1 53218-5629
United States

Payment Method
kAR & 158

Delivered Nov 11, 2019

Your package was left on the back porch.

Return window closed on Jan 31, 2020

Buy it again

Order Summary

Item(s) Subtotal:
Shipping &
Handling:

Total before tax:
Estimated tax to be

collected:
Gift Card Amount:

Grand Total:

$25.49
$0.00

$25.49
$0.00

-$3.00
$22.49



Order Details

Ordered on November 8, 2019 Order#t 111-41 27009-5161837

[
Shipping Address Order Summary
LaTasha Gatlin Item(s) Subtotal:
6051 W FOND DU LAC AVE Shipping &
MILWAUKEE, W1 53218-5629 Handling:
United States Total before tax:
Estimated tax to be

Payment Method collected:

i Grand Total:

Delivered Nov 11, 2019

Your package was left on the back porch.

b
L.
4
)

®

-

Return window closed on Jan 31, 2020

il Gift options: Gift Message selected

"

“Ship in Amazon packaging selected

Buy it again

$15.60
$0.00

$15.60
$0.87

$16.47



Order Details

Ordered on November 16, 2019 Order# 112-6603829-5291461

m::u_u_:,m Address Order Summary
LaTasha Gatlin ltem(s) Subtotal: $54.98
6051 W FOND DU LAC AVE Shipping & $0.00
MILWAUKEE, W1 53218-5625 Handling:
United States Total before tax: $54.98
Estimated tax to be $0.00
Payment Method callaERad:
L Grand Total: $54.98

Return request approved

Condition: New - ships same day! super fast delivery and a original item from Ann
Michellltem comes in original package,VERY FAST SHIPPING!!!! All items shipped within
24 hours Monday-Friday.ltem is completly new and unworn. comes in the original

package- no copy no cheap!

Buy it again



Ordered On
Order No.
Order Total.
Payment
Method

Tracking
Shipped To

ltems

Tuesday, October 1, 2019
747554142

$4219

Paypal

AN LAY TR HAD
J{ by 2 S0 AT LI S 2 SR
LD 10740903720/ 202237140

Latasha Gatin
6051 W Fond Du Lac Ave
Milwaukee , WI 53218

REMI LACE UP BOOT
Color: CAMEL

Size: Wide Calf / Size
8.5

Status: Shipped

HIGH WAISTED SUPER
DISTRESSED JOGGER
Color: DENIM

Size: L

Status: Shipped

Subtotal

2 FOR $39.95
Store Credit
Shipping

Tax

Order Total

$59.95

$29.95

$89.90

-$49.95

$0.00
$2.24

$4219



Delivered Mon, Dec 3 (Package 10f 1)

Return window expired Fri, Mar 8

Arctic King 5 cu ft Chest
Freezer, Black

$154.99

Y¢ Write a review

Order summary

Subtotal (1 item) $154.99
Shipping - Free
Tax @ $8.68
Total $163.67

Payment method

Visa ending in 7395

Billing address

LaTasha Gatlin
6051 W Fobd Du Lac Av
Milwaukee, WI 53218

Delivery address

) Feedback

LaTasha Gatlin
6051 W Fobd Du Lac Av
Milwaukee, WI 53218

Order #6051852-743028

NI T 0 111 1




= PRETTYLITTLETHING Q & @ [

< ORDER #519-3174769-6375422

Order Date: 11/13/2019
Order Status: Shipped

My Billing Address

Latasha Gatlin

6051 W Fond Du Lac Ave
Milwaukee

WI

53218-5629
+14147450701

My Delivery Address

Latasha Gatlin

6051 W Fond Du Lac Ave
Milwaukee

Wi

53218-5629
+14147450701



Delivery Method
USA Standard - USA Standard

Payment Method

Afterpay - Interest-free payments

ITEMS ORDERED

Mara Burgundy Puffer Jacket

SKU: CLR5792/8/44
CLOTHES SIZE: L ITEM PRICE: $55.00
COLOUR: BURGUNDY
QUANTITY: 1
https://www.prettylittlething.us/salesforder/view/order_id/519-3174769-6375422 3/24/20, 6:45 Al




SUBTOTAL: $55.00

SubTotal:  $55.00

Discount:  $0.00
Shipping: $6.99
Sales Tax: $3.48

Total: $65.47

My Info

Edit your information, login details and preferences

Saved cards
Edit or add payment methods

My Wishlist

Check out all the fab things you saved!

Address Book
Q Edit or add delivery and billing addresses

Track My Order

Keep up with your orders
P Uf 4

Q)
QD

Returns Center
Arrange and manage your returns

QO
QY

Refer a Friend

; » Introduce your BFF + claim your exclusive offer on your next orc
I === I

-‘1, er

Order History

https://www.prettylittlething.us/sales/order/view/order id/519-3174769-6375422/ 3/24/20, 6:45 AM

Page 3 of 4



Belk

Status

Y

Additional info .

Purchase date November 29, 2019
Payment method Pay laterin 4
Card used visa  Visa

Order reference M62GQ2DR-1

belk




'RETTYLITTLETHING con

ORDER DATE ORDER NUMBER
13.11.2019

519-3174769-6375422

W

Item Code Product Name Cost Reason Code ,wr -~ Reason For Return

CLR5792/8/44 Mara Burgundy Puffer Jacket — L 1.Looks .Emm_.m:ﬁ to image on site
2.0rdered more than one size
NONEUSAVER |Non-EU Saver 6.99 :
3.Poor Quality/Faulty
4.Too big
5.Too small

6.Doesn’t suit me

7.Incorrect item received

8.0rdered multiple outfits to try
9.Changed my mind

appy with your Pretty Little Things? No Probs!

‘ning with us is super easy and fast when you use our brand new returns portal!
refund should be with you within 10 business days from the point of drop off.
to our returns portal 3:om:\.Em.cﬁm:«._::mgm:@.mﬂm__mmm::mESm.:mq

low the onsite instructions.

ack the items you want to return, with tags attached. In any secure, waterproof packaging. Make sure you include this paper in your parcel. 53218-5629

t returns service costs $4.00 USD. This payment can be made with a credit card or PayPal.
) ) ) Delivery Method ROYALMAILRECSP
I will need a printer to print your returns label at home.

‘@ your return has been received and checked, we will issue your refund.

Document 518-3174769-6375422
Number

1ELP?

AT

ir help section on site 3:um:{ééé._uqm:_..::_mqj_,au,cw:mn
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Milwaukee

Water Works

October 14, 2019
Inez Whatley
4635 N. 42" Street
Milwaukee, WI 53209

Dear Ms. Whatley:
Listed below are instructions for filing a claim against the City of Milwaukee:

- The claimant must comply with Section 893.80(1), Wis. Stats., which requires the claimant, or his/her agent or
attorney to submit a signed document to the city Clerk’s Office within 120 days from the date of the event
describing the circumstances of the claim.

- The document should include the date, time, and location of the incident.

- The document should include your address, daytime phone number, and e-mail address if any along with a
statement of the relief sought. If monetary damages are sought, a specific sum must be stated.

- Proof of the amount of the claim by means of itemized receipts or two (2) itemized estimates.

- Allinformation should be submitted to;

City Clerk

Attn: CLAIMS

200 East Wells Street, Room 205
Milwaukee, WI 53202-3567

- Filing a claim against the City doesn’t automatically guarantee reimbursement from the City. Each claim is
examined on an individual basis to determine if reimbursement is legally required.

In order to obtain reimbursement for a claim against the City, you must prove that the City or its employees acted
unlawfully or negligently.

Only the City Attorney or the Common Council and Mayor can authorize payment of a claim against the City. Any
other representations made by City employees are not legally binding on the City.

Very truly yours,

Michelle Thompson-Gray
Water Claims Specialist
Encl:

841 N. Broadway

Zeidler Municipal Building
Room 409

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

www.water.mpw.net

Safe, Abundant Drinking Water.



OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Milwaukee, Wisconsin

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILING A CLAIM
AGAINST THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE

To file a claim against the City a claimant must comply with

Section 893.80(1),Wis. Stats., a copy of which is printed at

the bottom of this instruction sheet. Generally the statute

requires the claimant to submit to the City Clerk:

1. A document stating the circumstances of the claim
which must be signed by the claimant, or his/her agent
or attorney. This document should be filed within 120
days of the event.
A document stating the address of the claimant and a
statement of the relief sought. If money damages are
sought, a specific sum must be stated.

(The above information may be combined in a single document.)

The following information should also be submitted to allow

the City to promptly act on your claim:

1. Proof of the amount of the claim by means of either
itemized receipts or two itemized estimates.
A phone number where the claimant can be reached
during business hours as well as the claimant’s e-mail
address, if any.
As detailed a description of the incident as possible,
including the date, time and place.

All information should be submitted to:

City Clerk
ATTN: CLAIMS

200 E. Wells St., Room 205
Milwaukee, WI 53202-3567

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Before you can file a lawsuit against the City of Milwaukee
for reimbursement, State law requires that you first follow the
claim procedures established by the City Clerk.

Filing a claim against the City does not automatically
guarantee reimbursement from the City. However, the City
examines each claim on an individual basis in determining
if reimbursement is legally required.

In order to obtain reimbursement for a claim against the
City, you must prove that the City or its employees acted
unlawfully or negligently.

Only the City Attorney or the Common Council and the
Mayor can authorize payment of a claim against the City.
Any other representations made by City employees are not
legally binding on the City.

893.80 Claims against governmental bodies or officers, agents or
employees; notice of injury; limitation of damages and suits. (1)
Except as provided in subs. (1g), (1m), (1p) and (8), no action
may be brought or maintained against any volunteer fire company
organized under ch. 213, political corporation, governmental
subdivision or agency thereof nor against any officer, official,
agent or employee of the corporation, subdivision or agency for
acts done in their official capacity or in the course of their agency
or employment upon a claim or cause of action unless:

(a) Within 120 days after the happening of the event giving rise to
the claim, written notice of the circumstances of the claim signed
by the party, agent or attorney is served on the volunteer fire
company, political corporation, governmental subdivision or
agency and on the officer, official, agent or employee under

s. 801.11. Failure to give the requisite notice shall not bar action
on the claim if the fire company, corporation, subdivision or
agency had actual notice of the claim and the claimant shows to
the satisfaction of the court that the delay or failure to give the
requisite notice has not been prejudicial to the defendant fire
company, corporation, subdivision or agency or to the defendant
officer, official, agent or employee; and

(b) A claim containing the address of the claimant and an
itemized statement of the relief sought is presented to the
appropriate clerk or person who performs the duties of a clerk
or secretary for the defendant fire company, corporation,

subdivision or agency and the claim is disallowed.




